Mini guided drives DFC
TOC Bookmark
Mini guided drives DFC
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data
Accessories
Proximity switch
Connecting cable
One-way flow control valve
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/06
Mini guided drives DFC
Peripherals overview
Piston @ 4 mm Piston @ 6, 10 mm
Push-in fittings are integrated.
3
4
1 2
Accessories
Description Piston @ 4 mm Piston @ 6 mm Piston @ 10 mm a Page/Internet
[1] Push-in fitting
QSM
For connecting tubing with standard O.D. – h h qs
[2] One-way flow control valve
GRLZ
For regulating speed – – h 10
[3] Proximity switch
SME/SMT-10
– – h h 10
[4] Sensor bracket Included in the scope of delivery of the
mini guide unit
– h h –
Mounting options
Horizontal mounting from above Horizontal mounting from below
Side mounting from below Yoke mounting
Peripherals overview
32022/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini guided drives DFC
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
DFC Mini guided drive, double-acting
002 Piston diameter
4 4
6 6
10 10
003 Stroke
... 5 ... 30
004 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
005 Position sensing
None
A For proximity sensor
006 Guide
GF Plain bearing
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/06
Mini guided drives DFC
Data sheet
Without position sensing
With position sensing
-N- Diameter
4, 6, 10 mm
-T- Stroke length
5 ... 30 mm
-É- www.festo.com
General technical data
Piston @ 4 6 10
Pneumatic connection Barbed connector PK-3 for 3 mm plastic
tubing
M3 M5

@
[mm]
L3 L4
+0.3
–0.9
L5 L6 L7 L8
+0.2
L9 L10 L11 L12 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
4 4 6 1 8 3 11 3.5 0.5 – – – 5.5 2 4 –
6 5 7 1 8 10 10 5 0.5 16 19.35 3 6.1 2.6 5 2.5
10 6 8 1 10 20 13 5 1 22.2 25.6 4 9.6 2.6 3 3
Ordering data
Piston @ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
4 5 189479 DFC-4-5-P-GF – –
10 189452 DFC-4-10-P-GF
15 189453 DFC-4-15-P-GF
20 189454 DFC-4-20-P-GF
6 5 189455 DFC-6-5-P-A-GF1) 189461 DFC-6-5-P-A-KF1)
10 189456 DFC-6-10-P-A-GF1) 189462 DFC-6-10-P-A-KF1)
15 189457 DFC-6-15-P-A-GF1) 189463 DFC-6-15-P-A-KF1)
20 189458 DFC-6-20-P-A-GF1) 189464 DFC-6-20-P-A-KF1)
25 189459 DFC-6-25-P-A-GF1) 189465 DFC-6-25-P-A-KF1)
30 189460 DFC-6-30-P-A-GF1) 189466 DFC-6-30-P-A-KF1)
10 5 189467 DFC-10-5-P-A-GF1) 189473 DFC-10-5-P-A-KF1)
10 189468 DFC-10-10-P-A-GF1) 189474 DFC-10-10-P-A-KF1)
15 189469 DFC-10-15-P-A-GF1) 189475 DFC-10-15-P-A-KF1)
20 189470 DFC-10-20-P-A-GF1) 189476 DFC-10-20-P-A-KF1)
25 189471 DFC-10-25-P-A-GF1) 189477 DFC-10-25-P-A-KF1)
30 189472 DFC-10-30-P-A-GF1) 189478 DFC-10-30-P-A-KF1)
1) Mounting kits for proximity switches included in scope of delivery
Ordering data
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/06
Mini guided drives DFC